La Cité des Sports de Terrebonne — Centre de Soccer

HORAIRE DE JUGEMENT / JUDGING SCHEDULE

CLUB CANIN CHOMEDEY Inc.
16-17-18 Septembre 2022
September 16-17-18, 2022

Multifonctionnel

2475, boul.des Entreprises,Terrebonne (Québec)

J6X 4J9

CLUB CANIN CHOMEDEY
Vendredi 16 septembre 2022
Friday, September 16, 2022

Group 2 - Hounds
Ring #3 Judge: Dennys Janssen

Group 1 - Sporting

Ring #1 Judge: Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz

Group 5 - Toys

Ring #2 Judge: Lee Anne Bateman

Time: 9h00 am

Time: 9h30 am
6  Griffon (WH Pointer) 1-3-0-2
12 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (French) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
2 Weimaraner 0-1-1-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 0-3-1-0
3 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
37 Dogs / 4 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Ring #4 Judge: Sylvie Miron
Time: 9h00 am
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
10 Pointer (GSH) 3-2-4-1
2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-2-0-0
9 Retriever (Labrador) 3-2-0-4
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0
19 Barbet 5-3-8-3

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
44 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy

Time: 9h00 am
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4  Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-2
1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-1
2 Afghan Hound 0-2-0-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
21 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 3 - Working
Ring #3 Judge: Dennys Janssen
Time: 12h45 pm
3 Akita 1-0-2-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Boxer 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-4
7 Great Dane 1-5-0-1
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-1
8 Samoyed 2-3-2-1
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-0
7  Siberian Husky 3-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
44 Dogs / 3 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 4 - Terriers
Ring #3 Judge: Dennys Janssen
Time: 10h15 am
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1
2 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-1
3 Border Terrier 0-0-2-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 0-2-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 West Highland White Terrier 1-1-1-0
7 Airedale Terrier 1-4-1-1
25 Dogs

Group follows last breed

10 Cavalier KC Spaniel 4-5-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Chihuahua Long Coat) 1-0-0-1
7  Chihuahua (Short Coat) 2-3-2-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
3 Coton De Tulear - Misc 1-0-1-1
5 English Toy Spaniel 1-3-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
4 Havanese 1-2-0-1
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
3 Maltese 0-3-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
4  Papillon 2-1-1-0
2 Pekingese 1-0-1-0
3 Pomeranian 0-0-2-1
4 Pug 0-2-2-0
2 Silky Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-2
56 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 6 - Non-Sporting
Ring #4 Judge: Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz
Time: 12h45 pm
2 Bulldog 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Keeshond 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
12 Bichon Frise (Booster) 4-4-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-1
10 French Bulldog 1-3-3-3
1 Japanese Spitz 0-0-1-0
10 Poodle (Miniature) 1-5-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
7 Shiba Inu 2-3-2-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
6 Dalmatian 0-3-2-1
1 Japanese Akita 0-0-0-1
14 Poodle (Standard) 4-4-3-3

4 Baby Puppy 1-3

68 Dogs / 8 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

Group 7 - Herding

Ring #1 Judge: Lee Anne Bateman

Time: 12h45 pm

11 Australian Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Beauceron - Misc

2-2-5-2

0-1-0-0
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Belgian Shepherd

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Border Collie - Misc

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Bouvier Des Flandres
Briard
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Old English Sheepdog

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)

3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

73 Dogs / 4 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

2-1-2-3

1-3-1-0

1-6-1-1
1-0-0-0
2-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-3-1-0
0-0-1-0

1-2-2-1
1-2-1-0
1-1-0-0
4-4-2-3

Meilleur de I’exposition / Best in Show

Reserve Best in Show

Meilleur Chiot de ’Exposition /

Best Puppy in Show

Follows last group/ suit le dernier groupe
368 dogs / 23 Baby Puppy
Ring #1 Judge: Lee Anne Bateman

GROUP 5 TOY - LIMITED BREED SHOW

Vendredi 16 septembre 2022
Friday, September 16, 2022

Ring #2 Judge: Jean Delisle

Time: 12h45 pm

10 Cavalier KC Spaniel
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Chihuahua Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
Chinese Crested

Coton De Tulear - Misc
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Silky Terrier

Toy Manchester Terrier

53 Dogs

Group follows last breed

4-5-0-1
1-0-0-1
2-3-2-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1
1-3-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-1-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-2-1
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-2

CLUB CANIN CHOMEDEY
Samedi 17 septembre 2022
Saturday, September 17, 2022

Group 1 - Sporting
Ring #2 Judge: Dennys Janssen
Time: 11h00 am

12 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

10 Retriever (Labrador) 2-3-0-5
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Time: 1h30 pm

6 Griffon (WHP) 1-3-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Pointer 0-0-0-1

2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-2-0-0

2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-0

3 Setter (English) 2-1-0-0

1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0

3 Setter (Irish) 1-2-0-0

1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0

2 Spaniel (French) 0-1-1-0

1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0

2 Vizsla (Smooth) 2-0-0-0

3 Weimaraner 1-1-1-0

3 Lagotto Romagnolo 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

21 Barbet 6-4-8-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0

5 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

5 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 0-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 1-1-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

88 Dogs / 8 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-1
3 Afghan Hound 1-2-0-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
25 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 3 - Working
Ring #4 Judge: Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz
Time: 2h00 pm
3 Akita 1-0-2-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4  Boxer 0-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-1-4
9 Great Dane (Booster) 1-7-0-1
2 Newfoundland 1-1-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
8 Saint Bernard (Booster) 5-1-0-2
10 Samoyed 2-5-2-1
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-0
13 Siberian Husky 5-6-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

65 Dogs / 3 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

Ring #4 Judge: Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz
Time: 1h30 pm

13 Pointer (GSH) 3-4-5-1
13Dogs

Group 2 - Hounds
Ring #3 Judge: Gordon Hayburn

Time: 9h40 am
2 Whippet 0-2-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4  Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0

3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-2
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Group 4 - Terriers
Ring #2 Judge: Lee Anne Bateman

Time: 8h00 am
Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1
Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-1
Border Terrier 1-2-2-2
Fox Terrier (Wire) (Booster) 1-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 0-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1
West Highland White Terrier 0-0-1-0
Airedale Terrier 1-4-1-1

34 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed




Group 5 - Toys
Ring #3 Judge: Gordon Hayburn

Group 7 - Herding
Ring #4 Judge: Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz

NATIONAL - CLUB BARBET CANADA
Samedi 17 septembre 2022
Saturday, September 17, 2022

Ring #1 Judge: Lee Anne Bateman
Time: 9h45 am

32 Barbet 12*-7-8-8
*Includes 3 Vet Dogs
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Stud dog class
3 Brood bitch class

32 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy / 3 Veterans

NATIONAL - BICHON CLUB OF CANADA
Samedi 17 septembre 2022
Saturday, September 17, 2022

Time: 8h00 am
11 Cavalier KC Spaniel 5-4-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Chihuahua Long Coat) 1-1-0-1
6 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-3-2-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
6 English Toy Spaniel 2-2-2-0
4 Havanese 1-2-0-1
4 ltalian Greyhound 0-2-2-0
3 Maltese 0-3-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
39 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy
Ring #2 Judge: Dennys Janssen
Time: 9h45 am
3 Coton De Tulear - Misc 1-0-1-1
4 Papillon 2-1-1-0
2 Pekingese 1-0-1-0
4 Pomeranian 0-0-2-2
6 Pug (Booster) 0-3-3-0
2 Silky Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-2
23 Dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 6 - Non-Sporting
Ring #1 Judge: Lee Anne Bateman
Time: 2h00 pm
13 French Bulldog (Booster) 2-3-4-4
9 Poodle (Miniature) 1-5-0-3
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
10 Shiba Inu 2-6-2-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
14 Poodle (Standard) 4-4-3-3
5 Baby Puppy 2-3
49 Dogs / 5 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Ring #3 Judge: Jean Delisle
Time: 2h00 pm
2 Bulldog 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Keeshond 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
12 Bichon Frise 4-4-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4  Boston Terrier 2-2-0-0
1 Japanese Spitz 0-0-1-0
7 Dalmatian 1-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Japanese Akita 1-0-0-1

28 Dogs / 4 Baby Puppy

Puppy Sweeps
Ring #1 Judge: Lynda Torrance
Time: 12h00 am

Males 6-9(1)
Females 4-6(1) : 9-12(1) : 12-18(1)
Veteran Sweeps

Males
Females 9-12(1)

Ring #1 Judge: Lee Anne Bateman
Time: 12h15 am

13 Bichon Frise 4-5-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Alt 0-1
1 Brood bitch class

13 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy / 1 Alt

Time: 8h00 am
15 Australian Shepherd 3-4-6-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-0
2 Beauceron - Misc 1-1-0-0
13 Belgian Shepherd 3-3-2-5
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Border Collie - Misc 0-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-6-1-1
1 Briard 1-0-0-0
4  Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
3 Finnish Lapphund 0-2-0-1
5 German Shepherd 0-4-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Schapendoes 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 1-3-2-2
4  Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0
13 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 4-4-2-3
89 Dogs / 5 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Meilleur de I’exposition / Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Meilleur Chiot de ’Exposition /
Best Puppy in Show
Follows last group/ suit le dernier groupe
453 dogs / 30 Baby Puppy
Ring #1 Judge: Dennys Janssen
REGIONAL - GERMAN SHORTHAIRED
POINTER CLUB OF CANADA
Samedi 17 septembre 2022
Saturday, September 17, 2022
Ring #1 Judge: Dennys Janssen
Time: 8h30 am
15 Pointer (GSH) 4-5*-5-2

*Includes 1 Vet Bitches
15 Dogs / 1 Veteran

GROUP 1 POINTING FIELD DOG BREEDS -
LIMITED BREED SHOW
Samedi 17 septembre 2022
Saturday, September 17, 2022

Ring #3 Judge: Jean Delisle
Time: 11h00 am

13 Pointer (GSH) 3-4-5-1
5 Griffon (WH P) 1-3-0-1
3 Setter (English) 2-1-0-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (French) 0-1-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
2 Weimaraner 0-1-1-0

29 Dogs




CLUB CANIN CHOMEDEY
Dimanche 18 septembre 2022
Sunday, September 18, 2022

Ring #3 Judge: Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz

Time: 8h00 am
19 Barbet 5-4-7-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Group 1 - Sporting
Ring #1 Judge: Lee Anne Bateman
Time: 12h45 am
6 Griffon (WH Pointer) 1-3-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
10 Pointer (GSH) 3-2-4-1
2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-2-0-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
10 Retriever (Labrador) 2-3-0-5
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-0
3 Setter (English) 2-1-0-0
3 Setter (Irish) 1-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (French) 0-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth) 2-0-0-0
3 Weimaraner 1-1-1-0
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
4  Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-2-0-1
5 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 0-4-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4  Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 1-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
94 Dogs / 9 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 2 - Hounds
Ring #3 Judge: Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz
Time: 8h50 am
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4  Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-2
1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-1
2 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
0 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
23 Dogs / 3 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 3 - Working
Ring #1 Judge: Lee Anne Bateman
Time: 9h00 am
2 Akita 0-0-2-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4  Boxer 0-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-1-4
10 Great Dane 2-7-0-1
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
10 Samoyed 2-5-2-1
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-0
11 Siberian Husky 4-5-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
55 Dogs / 3 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 4 - Terriers
Ring #3 Judge: Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz
Time: 10H15 am
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1
2 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-1
7 Border Terrier 1-2-2-2
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 0-4-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White Terrier 0-0-1-0
7 Airedale Terrier 1-4-1-1
30 Dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 5-Toys
Ring #3 Judge: Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz
Time: 1h00 pm
12 Cavalier KC Spaniel 5-5-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Chihuahua Long Coat) 1-1-0-1
6 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-3-2-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
3 Coton De Tulear - Misc 1-0-1-1
7 English Toy Spaniel 2-3-2-0

1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
4 Havanese 1-2-0-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-2-0
3 Maltese 0-3-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
4 Papillon 2-1-1-0
2 Pekingese 1-0-1-0
4 Pomeranian 0-0-2-2
6 Pug 0-3-3-0
2 Silky Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-2
64 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 6 - Non-Sporting
Ring #2 Judge: Dennys Janssen
Time: 1h00 pm
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Keeshond 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Bichon Frise 3-3-2-1
3 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-1
13 French Bulldog (Booster) 2-3-4-4
1 Japanese Spitz 0-0-1-0
8 Poodle (Miniature) 1-4-0-3
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
11 ShibaInu 2-7-2-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
8 Dalmatian 1-5-1-1
2 Japanese Akita 1-0-0-1
13 Poodle (Standard) 4-4-3-2
5 Baby Puppy 2-3
72 Dogs / 7 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 7 - Herding
Ring #2 Judge: Dennys Janssen
Time: 8h00 am
14 Australian Shepherd 4-3-5-2
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
1 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-0
1 Beauceron - Misc 0-1-0-0
9 Belgian Shepherd 2-2-2-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Border Collie - Misc 1-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-6-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Briard 1-0-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
4  German Shepherd 0-3-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1



LSRN doc by Puppy 0-1 1000 OBEDIENCE - CLUB CANIN CHOMEDEY OBEDIENCE - CLUB CANIN CHOMEDEY
7 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 1-2-2-2 Samedi 17 septembre 2022 Dimanche 18 septembre 2022
4  Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-0 Saturday, September 17, 2022 Sunday, September 18, 2022
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 Show: #1 Show: #3
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0
12 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-4-2-3 Ring: #6 Judge: Lisa Day Ring: #6 Judge: Darwin Boles
78 Dogs / 10 Baby Puppy Time: 9h00am Time: 9h00am
Group follows last breed 7 PRE-NOVICE: 9, 13, 20, 22, 23, 30, 36 4 PRE-NOVICE: 9, 20, 22, 36
Mellleur de Texpasition / Best in Show 3 NOVICEA: 24,37,41 4 NOVICEA: 24,32, 38 41
Meilleur Chiot de Exposition / 3 NOVICEB: 3,12 16 1 NOVICEB: 13
Best Puppy in Show L NOVICE INT: 39 I NOVICE NT: 29
Follows Iaﬁg{guc%gﬁ'st,'zgge;n'er groupe 1 OPENHA: 18 2 OPEN18A: 26,39
33 Baby Puppy I OPENIBA: 30 3 OTLITYA: 785
Ring #1 Judge: Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz 5 OPEN18B: 17,2 6, 1, 10 > UTILITYB: 6 34
2 UTILITYA: 7,8
4 UTILITYB: 11,17,6,34 Total: 23 chiens / dogs
Total: 30 chiens / dogs
OBEDIENCE - CLUB CANIN CHOMEDEY OBEDIENCE - CLUB CANIN CHOMEDEY
GROUF'1 SPORTING - LIMITED BREED SHOW Samedi 17 septembre 2022 Dimanche 18 septembre 2022
Dimanche 18 septembre 2022 Saturday, September 17, 2022 Sunday, September 18, 2022
Sunday, September 18, 2022 Show: #2 Show: #4
Ring #4 Judge: Gordon Hayburn Ring: #7 Judge: Darwin Boles Ring: #7 Judge: Lisa Day
Time: 8n00 am Time: 9h00am Time: 9h00am
6 Griffon (WH Pointer) 1-3-0-2
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 2 UTILITYB: 6,34 3 UTILITYB: 6,34,1
11 Pointer (GSH) 3-2-5-1 3 UTILITYA: 7,8,35 3 UTILITYA: 7,8,35
2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-2-0-0 5 OPEN18B: 2,27,33,6,1 4 OPEN18B: 27,21,6,1
13 Retriever (Golden) 4-6-2-1 1 OPEN18A: 39 2 OPEN18A: 26,39
9 Retriever (Labrador) 2-2-0-5 1 OPENHB: 14 2 OPENHA: 28,4
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-0 3 OPENHA: 28,184 1 NOVICEC: 14
2  Setter (English) 1-1-0-0 1 NOVICE INT: 29 2 NOVICEA: 32,41
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0 4 NOVICEB: 3,12,13,16 5 PRE-NOVICE: 9,13, 19, 20, 22
3 Setter (Irish) 1-2-0-0 3 NOVICE A: 25,37, 41
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0 6 PRE-NOVICE: 9, 20, 22, 23, 31, 36 Total: 22 chiens / dogs
2 Spaniel (French) 0-1-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-0-0 Total: 29 chiens / dogs L'équipement et les chiens seront admis sur les lieux a
3 Weimaraner 1-1-1-0 compter de 3:00pm, le jeudi 15 septembre. Le vendredi
16 gg;t:ﬁél (i S D) ‘:It‘z‘:g:‘ll et samedi le site sera ouvert a partir de 6:00am jusqu’a
5  Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 0-4-1-0 10h00pm. Le Dimanche, le site sera ouvert a compter de
3 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-1-1-1 6:00am et jusqu'a une heure apreés les jugements.
85 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Thursday September 15, the show site will be available
for dogs and exhibitors as of 3:00pm. Friday and Saturday
the building will be open from 6:00am to 10:00pm.
Sunday the show site will be open from 6:00am and until
one hour after the judging.



RALLY - CLUB CANIN CHOMEDEY
Vendredi 16 septembre 2022
Friday, September 16, 2022
Show: R1 (AM)

RALLY - CLUB CANIN CHOMEDEY
Samedi 17 septembre 2022
Saturday, September 17, 2022
Show: R4 (PM)

Ring: #5 Judge: Harriett Schleifer
Time: 10h00am

MASTER : 60, 78, 80
EXCELLENT B : 78, 80
ADVANCED B : 72,68, 73
RALLY INT: 54

NOVICE B : 56, 87, 93, 97
NOVICE A: 57,59, 81

PWFRPRWNW

Total: 16 chiens / dogs

Ring: #5 Judge: Linda Desaulniers
Time: 1h00am

MASTER : 83,79

EXCELLENT B : 83, 84, 51, 68
EXCELLENT A: 89

ADVANCED B : 83, 84, 72, 66, 69, 74
ADVANCED A: 53,61, 71

RALLY INT: 67,77

NOVICE A: 52,59, 63, 90, 91

NOVICE B : 55, 56, 64, 70, 87, 92, 94, 96

CUITNWORFR AN

Total: 31 chiens / dogs

RALLY - CLUB CANIN CHOMEDEY
Vendredi 16 septembre 2022
Friday, September 16, 2022
Show: R2 (PM)

RALLY - CLUB CANIN CHOMEDEY
Dimanche 18 septembre 2022
Sunday, September 18, 2022

Show: R5 (AM)

Ring: #5 Judge: Harriett Schleifer
Time: 1h30pm

MASTER : 60

ADVANCED B : 72, 66, 68, 74
RALLY INT: 95

NOVICE B : 56, 64, 87, 94, 97
NOVICE A: 59, 82

NAR DR

Total: 13 chiens / dogs

Ring: #5 Judge: Nathalie Robitaille
Time: 9h30am

EXCELLENTB: 68

ADVANCED A: 62, 50, 53, 61
NOVICE A: 59, 75, 76, 86, 91
RALLY INT: 54,67, 77

NOVICE B : 55, 56, 58, 87, 88, 93

ONO Dh -

Total: 19 chiens / dogs

RALLY - CLUB CANIN CHOMEDEY
Samedi 17 septembre 2022
Saturday, September 17, 2022
Show: R3 (AM)

RALLY - CLUB CANIN CHOMEDEY
Dimanche 18 septembre 2022
Sunday, September 18, 2022

Show: R6 (PM)

Ring: #5 Judge: Linda Desaulniers
Time: 9h00am

MASTER : 83,78, 79

EXCELLENT B : 83,78

EXCELLENT A: 89

ADVANCED B : 83, 84, 72, 68, 69, 73
ADVANCED A: 53,61, 71

RALLY INT: 67,77, 85, 95

NOVICE B : 55, 56, 64, 70, 87, 92, 93, 96
NOVICE A: 52,59, 75, 76, 81, 90, 91

NP WORLNW

Total: 34 chiens / dogs

Ring: #5 Judge: Nathalie Robitaille
Time: 1h30pm

1 EXCELLENTB: 68

3 ADVANCED A: 50, 53, 61
2 RALLYINT: 67,77

3 NOVICEB: 56,87, 88

2 NOVICEA: 59,91

Total: 11 chiens / dogs

JEUNES MANIEURS /
JUNIOR HANDLING
Samedi 17 et Dimanche 18 septembre, 2022 / Saturday
17 & Sunday September 18, 2022
Approx : 12h00 / Noon 12:00
Selon les réglements du C.C.C. Les inscriptions auront
lieu le jour méme jusqu’a 11:00
Under C.K.C. Rules, Entries will be taken that day up
until 11:00 am.

Des prix et des rosettes seront offerts. All classes will
be offered. Prizes and Rosettes will be offered. Le
trophée Harold Butler sera attribué au meilleur de la
compétition chaque jour.

La Cité des Sports de Terrebonne —
Centre de Soccer Multifonctionnel
2475, boul. des Entreprises,
TERREBONNE. J6X 4J9

De Montréal ou Ottawa : Prendre I'autoroute 15 nord, sortie
20 — Autoroute 640 Est. Prendre la sortie 35, a l'arrét,
tournez a gauche. A la 2° lumiére, tournez & gauche sur le
boul. des Entreprises. Le Centre sera a votre gauche.

De Québec : De l'autoroute 40, prendre I'autoroute 640
ouest, Prendre la sortie 35, a la lumiére, tournez & gauche. A
la 1% lumiére, tournez & gauche sur le boul. des
Entreprises. Le Centre sera a votre gauche

From Montréal, Ottawa Highway 15 North, Exit #20
Highway 640 East

Exit #35. Turn left .At the second set of lights turn left on Bvd
des Entreprises. The centre Sportif is at your left

From Quebec from Hwy 40 Take Hwy 640 West, Exit #35
Turn left .At the first set of lights turn left on Bvd des
Entreprises. The Centre Sportif is at your left

L'équipement et les chiens seront admis sur les lieux a
compter de 3:00pm, le jeudi 15 septembre. Le vendredi
et samedi le site sera ouvert a partir de 6:00am jusqu’a
10h00pm. Le Dimanche, le site sera ouvert a compter de
6:00am et jusqu'a une heure apreés les jugements.

Thursday September 15, the show site will be available
for dogs and exhibitors as of 3:00pm. Friday and Saturday
the building will be open from 6:00am to 10:00pm.
Sunday the show site will be open from 6:00am and until
one hour after the judging.



